TCAT

JACKSBORO

1st Trimester Costs:
Maintenance Fee {432 Hours}
Special Academic Fee

Student Activity Fee

Tech Access Fee

Liability Insurance

Fundamental Nursing Care de
Fundamental Nursing Care 4e Wkbk
Understanding A&P Txt
Understanding A&P Wkbk

Basic Nutritions & Diet Therapy
Basic Geriatric Nursing 8e

Case Studies in LPN/LVN Nursing 1e
Clinical Pharmacology 12e

ATl Resource Fee

Nurse Kit - Supplies/Equipment

***Background Check and Drug Screen Required before Clinicals* **
Total Estimated Cost 1st Trimester

2nd Trimester Costs:
Maintenance Fee {432 Hours}
Special Academic Fee
Student Activity Fee

Tech Access Fee

Intro Medical/Surgical Txt

Intro Medical/Surgical Wkbk
Intro Maternity/Pediatric Txt
Intro Maternity/Pediatric Wkbk
Davis Drug Guide for Nurses 18e
Lippincott's Review for NCLEX-PN 12e
vSim for Nursing/Maternity

vSim for Nursing/Pediatric

ATl Resource Fee

Total Estimated Cost 2nd Trimester

3rd Trimester Costs:
Maintenance Fee {432 Hours}
Special Academic Fee

Student Activity Fee

Tech Access Fee

vSim for Nursing/Medical Surgical
vSim for Nursing/Pharmacology
ATl Resource Fee

Graduation Pin

Total Estimated Cost 3rd Trimester

9781719644556
9781719644563
9781719647632
9781719647625
9780323653763
9780323826853
9780323711043
9781975163730

9780323826716
9780323826723
9780323826808
9780323826815
9781719646406
9781975141509
9781975197698
9781975197742

TOTAL ESTIMATED COSTS FOR PROGRAM:

TOTAL ESTIMATED COSTS FOR PROGRAM INCLUDING EXTERNAL COSTS:

$1,404.00
$100.00
$10.00
$73.00
$15.00
$150.00
$75.00
$120.00
$80.00
$125.00
$95.00
$75.00
$100.00
$250.00
$250.00
$75.00
$2,997.00

$1,404.00
$100.00
$10.00
$73.00
$135.00
$75.00
$125.00
$75.00
$80.00
$95.00
$125.00
$125.00
$225.00
$2,647.00

$1,404.00
$100.00
$10.00
$73.00
$125.00
$125.00
$225.00
$50.00
$2,112.00

Program: Practical Nursing
1296 Clock Hours

FY 2025-2026

Cost Sheet

Uniform Requirments:
Hunter Green Scrubs (3 Sets)
Clinical Uniforms w/patches (2)
Nursing Shoes - NonMesh
Watch with 'seconds' hand
TCAT Program Shirt (2)

Clinical Uniforms through Uniforms, ETC

Estimated Uniform Cost:

$150.00
$250.00
$80.00
$40.00
$20.00

$540.00

External Costs - End of 3rd Trimester

Background Ck before Testing
Picture - TN Residents Only

TN Board License Fee

KY Board License Fee

State Board Exam Fee

Hurst Review for State Boards
Graduation Attire (white scrubs)
Estimated External Costs:

$40.00

$20.00
$100.00
$125.00
$200.00
$225.00
$100.00

$810.00

$7,756.00
$9,121.00

(Graduation Attire is estimated at $40 and includes cap, gown, tassel, and cords. This cost is notincluded above)
**Costs are estimated and may increase w/o notice**

Revised June 2025

*NO JOGGERS*

*NO CROCS/CLOGS*



