

Program: Practical Nursing 1296 Clock Hours FY 2025-2026 **Cost Sheet**



IST	11111	iester	COS	ts:

Maintenance Fee {432 Hours}	\$1,404.00	
Special Academic Fee		\$100.00
Student Activity Fee		\$10.00
Tech Access Fee		\$73.00
Liability Insurance		\$15.00
Fundamental Nursing Care 4e	9781719644556	\$150.00
Fundamental Nursing Care 4e Wkbk	9781719644563	\$75.00
Understanding A&P Txt	9781719647632	\$120.00
Understanding A&P Wkbk	9781719647625	\$80.00
Basic Nutritions & Diet Therapy	9780323653763	\$125.00
Basic Geriatric Nursing 8e	9780323826853	\$95.00
Case Studies in LPN/LVN Nursing 1e	9780323711043	\$75.00
Clinical Pharmacology 12e	9781975163730	\$100.00
ATI Resource Fee		\$250.00
Nurse Kit - Supplies/Equipment	\$250.00	
***Background Check and Drug Screen Re	\$75.00	
Total Estimated Cost 1st Trimester	\$2,997.00	

Uniform Requirments	: :	
Hunter Green Scrubs (3 Sets)	\$150.00	*NO JOGGERS*
Clinical Uniforms w/patches (2)	\$250.00	
Nursing Shoes - NonMesh	\$80.00	*NO CROCS/CLOGS
Watch with 'seconds' hand	\$40.00	
TCAT Program Shirt (2)	\$20.00	
Clinical Uniforms through Uniforms,	ETC	
Estimated Uniform Cost:	\$540.00	





2nd Trimester Costs:

Maintenance Fee {432 Hours}	\$1,404.00	
Special Academic Fee	\$100.00	
Student Activity Fee		\$10.00
Tech Access Fee		\$73.00
Intro Medical/Surgical Txt	9780323826716	\$135.00
Intro Medical/Surgical Wkbk	9780323826723	\$75.00
Intro Maternity/Pediatric Txt	9780323826808	\$125.00
Intro Maternity/Pediatric Wkbk	9780323826815	\$75.00
Davis Drug Guide for Nurses 18e	9781719646406	\$80.00
Lippincott's Review for NCLEX-PN 12e	9781975141509	\$95.00
vSim for Nursing/Maternity	9781975197698	\$125.00
vSim for Nursing/Pediatric	9781975197742	\$125.00
ATI Resource Fee		\$225.00
Total Estimated Cost 2nd Trimester		\$2,647.00

External Costs - End of 3rd T	rimester
Background Ck before Testing	\$40.00
Picture - TN Residents Only	\$20.00
TN Board License Fee	\$100.00
KY Board License Fee	\$125.00
State Board Exam Fee	\$200.00
Hurst Review for State Boards	\$225.00
Graduation Attire (white scrubs)	\$100.00
Estimated External Costs:	\$810.00



ord Trillester Costs.	
Maintenance Fee {432 Hours}	\$1,404.00
Special Academic Fee	\$100.00
Student Activity Fee	\$10.00
Tech Access Fee	\$73.00
vSim for Nursing/Medical Surgical	\$125.00
vSim for Nursing/Pharmacology	\$125.00
ATI Resource Fee	\$225.00
Graduation Pin	\$50.00
Total Estimated Cost 3rd Trimester	\$2,112.00



TOTAL ESTIMATED COSTS FOR PROGRAM:

TOTAL ESTIMATED COSTS FOR PROGRAM INCLUDING EXTERNAL COSTS:

\$7,756.00 \$9,121.00

(Graduation Attire is estimated at \$40 and includes cap, gown, tassel, and cords. This cost is not included above)

**Costs are estimated and may increase w/o notice **

Revised June 2025